the date that a statement was submitted pursuant to this section, the proposed issuance shall be deemed approved by the California
Housing Finance Agency.

The aggregate amount of all bonds approved by the California Housing Finance Agency pursuant to this section shall not exceed
two hundred million dollars ($200,000,000). The California Housing Finance Agency shall reserve seventy-five million dollars
($75,000,000), which shall not be allocated for 24 months after the effective date of this division. No agency shall initially receive an
allocation exceeding fifty million dollars ($50,000,000). If an initial request exceeds one hundred twenty-five million dollars
($125,000,000), the California Housing Finance Agency shall reduce all requests on the basis of the ratio of eligible buildings in the
jurisdiction to the estimated number of eligible buildings in the state as determined by the Seismic Safety Commission until one
hundred twenty-five million dollars ($125,000,000) is reached. Twenty-four months after the effective date of this division, the
California Housing Finance Agency may allocate any remaining funds. Funds shall first be allocated to any local agency that has not
received an allocation. If these requests exceed the available funds, the California Housing Finance Agency shall reduce all requests